
Monday to Friday
(not including Bank Holidays)

Kinver 0700 0810 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1240 1340 1410 1510 1610 1710

Stourton, Village Hall 0710 0820 0920 0950 1020 1050 1120 1150 1250 1350 1420 1520 1620 1720

Hyperion Road (loop) - 0825 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1255 1355 1425 1525 1625 1725

Wollaston Junction 0715 0829 0929 0959 1029 1059 1129 1159 1259 1359 1429 1529 1629 1729

Stourbridge Bus Station 0723 0837 0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1307 1407 1437 1537 1637 1737

Saturday
(not including Bank Holidays)

Kinver 0910 1010 1110 1210 1410 1510 1610

Stourton, Village Hall 0920 1020 1120 1220 1420 1520 1620

Hyperion Road (loop) 0925 1025 1125 1225 1425 1525 1625

Wollaston Junction 0929 1029 1129 1229 1429 1529 1629

Stourbridge Bus Station 0937 1037 1137 1237 1437 1537 1637

Monday to Friday
(not including Bank Holidays)

Stourbridge Bus Station 0840 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1310 1410 1440 1540 1640 1740

Wollaston Junction 0848 0948 1018 1048 1118 1148 1218 1318 1418 1448 1548 1648 1748

Hyperion Road (loop) 0852 0952 1022 1052 1122 1152 1222 1322 1422 1452 1552 1652 1752

Stourton, Village Hall 0857 0957 1027 1057 1127 1157 1227 1327 1427 1457 1557 1657 1757

Kinver 0909 1009 1039 1109 1139 1209 1239 1339 1439 1509 1609 1709 1809

Saturday
(not including Bank Holidays)

Stourbridge Bus Station 0940 1040 1140 1240 1440 1540 1640

Wollaston Junction 0948 1048 1148 1248 1448 1548 1648

Hyperion Road (loop) 0952 1052 1152 1252 1452 1552 1652

Stourton, Village Hall 0957 1057 1157 1257 1457 1557 1657

Kinver 1009 1109 1209 1309 1509 1609 1709

Schooldays Only
(not including Bank Holidays) 242S

Hyperion Rd, New Wood Cl 0735

Stourton Village Hall 0739

Lawnswood, Little Oaks Dr 0746

Himley, Plantation Lane 0757

Swindon, High Street 0802

Smestown, Chapel Lane 0805

Halfpenny Green 0809

Bobbington Church 0813

Six Ashes Rd, A458 0817

Enville, The Cat Inn 0823

Kinver High School 0830

 

Schooldays Only
(not including Bank Holidays)

242S 
CMHF

242S 
CTuW

Kinver High School 1530 1615

Enville, The Cat Inn 1537 1622

Six Ashes Rd, A458 1543 1628

Bobbington Church 1547 1632

Halfpenny Green 1551 1636

Smestow, New Rd 1556 1641

Swindon, High Street 1558 1643

Himley, Plantation Lane 1603 1648

Lawnswood, Little Oaks Dr 1614 1659

Stourton Village Hall 1621 1706

Hyperion Rd, New Wood Cl 1625 1710

CTuW  Schoolday Tuesdays and Wednesdays Only
CMHF  Schoolday Mondays, Thursdays and Fridays Only

Diamond Bus Ltd. Hallbridge Way, Tipton Rd, Tividale, West Midlands B69 3HW

0121 322 2222   |  comments@diamondbuses.com   |  www.diamondbuses.com

a brighter diamond

Information valid from 1st September 2024. Information correct at time of print but may be subject to change.

242 Kinver to Stourbridge via Stourton

FARES & 
TICKETS nBus multi-operator tickets are vailid on this service. 

Also valid on any operators bus service in the West Midlands county.

MAXIMUM 
SINGLE FARE

£2

242S Hyperion Rd to
Kinver High Sch

New Improved Service from 1st September 2024
Now half hourly and more buses to Hyperion Road

nBUS 
ADULT DAY

£4.80

nBUS
ADULT WEEK

£18.00

nBUS
CHILD DAY

£2.40

nBUS
CHILD WEEK

£9.00

nBUS
ADULT 4 WEEK

£64.00

nBUS
CHILD 4 WEEK

£32.00


